PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninety-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.302100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvvvivvinnnnn, 0.018815
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $ 0.320915

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $0.327333

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $0.327333

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.349019

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.063406 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.390739

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052027 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.379360

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.067607 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.416626

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.055474 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.404493

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: September 28, 2018 Effective: October 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket Nos. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninety-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.289500
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.018901
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $ 0.308401

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.314569

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.314569

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $ 0.335409

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.063406 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $0.377975

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052027 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.366596

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.067607 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.403016

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.055474 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.390883

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: August 30, 2018 Effective: September 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and August 29, 2018
in Docket Nos. GR09050422, ER18040358 and GR18040359



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninety-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.282200
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.018893
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $ 0.301093

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $0.307115

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $0.307115

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.327461

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.063389 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.370504

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052013 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.359128

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.067589 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $ 0.395050

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.055459 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.382920

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: July 30, 2018 Effective: August 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninety-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.299600
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.018880
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month............ccccoiviieeiniinnnns $0.318480

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.324850

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.324850

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.346371

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.063389 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.388239

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052013 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooecviiieeiieiiiiiiiienenn. $ 0.376863

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.067589 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.413960

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.055459 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.401830

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: June 28, 2018 Effective: July 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninety-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.287500
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019275
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month............ccccoiiviieiniinnnns $0.306775

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $0.312911

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $0.312911

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.333641

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.063389 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.376300

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052013 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.364924

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.067589 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.401230

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.055459 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.389100

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: May 31, 2018 Effective: June 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninety-Third Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.282100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019385
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month............ccccoieiiiiiinnns $ 0.301485

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.307515

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.307515

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.327888

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.063389 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.370904

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052013 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.359528

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.067589 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge..........c.ccccovvveveverevenennnn. $0.395477

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.055459 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.383347

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: April 30, 2018 Effective: May 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-Third Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninety-Second Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.269100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019385
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month............ccccoieiiiiiinnns $ 0.288485

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.294255

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.294255

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.313749

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.063389 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $0.357644

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.052013 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.346268

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.067589 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccccvvvvevreeeeennn. $0.381338

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.055459 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.369208

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: March 29, 2018 Effective: April 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and January 31, 2018
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 and AX18010001



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-Second Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninety-First Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.263900
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019180
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $ 0.283080

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $0.288742

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $0.288742

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.307871

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066666 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.355408

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.054703 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.343445

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071083 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccocvveeveveeeseennn. $0.378954

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.058327 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $0.366198

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: February 27, 2018 Effective: March 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninety-First Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Ninetieth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month..........cccccceeeee, $ 0.363100
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019471
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $0.382571

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..ueieeeeeiieeiiieieeee e e s ssteteeee e e e e e sssiareeee e e e e e snnnnnneneee $ 0.390222

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.390222

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.416074

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066666 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.456888

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.054703 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.444925

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071083 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.............cccocvveeveveeeseennn. $0.487157

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.058327 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $0.474401

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: January 30, 2018 Effective: February 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010
in Docket No. GR09050422



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Ninetieth Revised Sheet No. 57
Superseding
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57

BGSS-CIG
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE — COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG
(Per Therm)

COMMODITY

CHARGE:
Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month...........cccccceeeeen, $ 0.273800
Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel...........cccveeeveeiiiiiiieiiee e 0.000000
50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand COStS........ccccceeevvivvvvnnnnns, 0.019493
Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month.............ccccievieiiiinnn, $ 0.293293

Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses
(LOSS FACIOr = 2.0%0) ..uvieeeeeiieeiiieieeeeeeeesitieeee e e e e e sseereeee e e e e e snnnenneneee $ 0.299159

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997........ $ 0.299159

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use TaX) .........ccccvvvveveeennn, $0.318978

Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge — Information Only:

Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.066666 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvvveeeeveiivnnnenn. $ 0.365825

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.054703 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccooocviiieeeeeiiiniiiienenn. $ 0.353862

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.071083 per
therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........ccoecviiieeieeiiiiiiiienenn. $0.390061

Sum of a Distribution Charge of $0.058327 per
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........cccoecvvvvveeeeeviicnnnenenn. $ 0.377305

The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107.

Date of Issue: December 28, 2017 Effective: January 1, 2018
Issued by SCOTT S. JENNINGS, Vice President Finance — PSE&G
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102
Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 and September 26, 2017
in Docket Nos. GR09050422 and ER17090984
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